0102381001 issued by the Hanoi Department of Planning and 

Investment for the first time on October 3, 2007,

registered for the 15th change on May 22, 2019.Under the Business Registration Certificate No. 0102381001 changed for the 15th time on May 22, 2019, the Company's charter capital is VND 160,000,000,000 (One hundred and 

sixty billion VND), equivalent to 16,000,000 shares, with a par value of VND 10,000 per share.

The Company's shares are listed on the Hanoi Stock Exchange with the stock code CMI.                       

2. Scope of business

The Company operates in the field of industrial manufacturing.